SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

j‘l-;- <, Fonil } ,_} 2 /)/Fq'k ] l/)f: Ly ‘/ f! (a[(“
NO. c7Zedc  ED NO "/~ 3.  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE % e
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 2 70,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5 45D

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 90

MILEAGE § Ai00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § o

NOTARY $ /5,00 -
TIOQT AT % sk k s i s s s o ok sk ofe ok ok o ook o o o o $ 5 L--f:jf A0

WER POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., § L0050

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTATL Hokedahokskok hofe s e o ook e sk ook s ok ok S ,-‘_‘_“f_'fi,;_’_:(";

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS 5 o/, 5O B,
TOT AL ok sk % ook ok sk ke ook stooke o s ok ok ok e e sk o $ ", /1 R
REAL ESTATE TAXES: -
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 55%, %9
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s ~
DELINQUENT 20 $ S .00

TOTAL *****E******$********

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 § S
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ###iksmickanbrnsnstssss ¢ a0, 700

SURCHARGE FEE (DS TE)
MISC. Aol SO

TOTAL A 2k o ok sk o st ok ok o ol ke sk ol ok ok ok ok sk ok ok

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) A IR



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

L O s VS it # L e e /, bocgoci
NO._ v led ED No_ el D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ... ' "o .0 jose
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § e
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID S -

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s AT/ A

PURCHASER(S):/%‘// /ng /7/ o et A Ly

) &

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: § 7 S0
LESS DEPOSIT: § 3o
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S S T




PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC

Altorneys at Law

20000 HORIZON WAY

SUITE 900
ROB SALTZMAN o MT. LAURLL, NEW JERSEY 08054-4318
R¥altonanGinbslaw.org {856) 813-1700

FACSIMILE: (856) 813-1720
SANFORD J. BECKER
Sheckeraipbslaw.ore

PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE:

ROBERT T. PLUESE 425 COMMERCE DRTVL, SUITE 100
R¥luesciipbslaw.org FORT WASHINGTON, PA. 19034

{215) 546-3205
ROBERT F. THOMAS «
KT honmasedpbs law ore

Please reply to:
Mt. Laurel, New Jersey

August 8, 2006

Sheriff of Columbia County

P.O. Box 380, 35 West Main Street
Bloomsberg, Pennsylvania 17815

Attention: Sheriff Tim Chamberlain
Ri:: Key Bank USA, NA vs. Weaver
204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Sale Date: July 12, 2006
No.: 2006 CV 104

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

OF COUNSEL:

Katz, Ettin & levine, P.C.

The Law Otffices of Barbarz A. Fein, P.C. »

+ PA and NJ Bars

Our File # 76310

oo Sttt emannt of $1,367.82 for settlement cost minus our previous deposit of
» €nclosea are two ses. addressed stamped envelopes for your convenience

We are requesting the deed be prepared in the name of Key Bank, USA, National Association, 2 Gatchall

Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054,

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you require additional information, let me know.

Sincerely,

PLUESE, % Z& %Al}fz N, LLC
/J,( /’b i

By:
MarIC)\WashlngTon, chal z?ismslant

€ne. S/
S




e OF 78310-Bettle with Sheriff

Bank = 16124

AMOUNT

$1,367.82

COUNTERSIGNATURE REQUIRED ON CHECKS OVER $8000

PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC Bank
ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCOUNT
20000 HORIZON WAY, SUITE S00
MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054-4318 55-136/312
.u».._.m
Eﬁzm Thousand Three hundred Sixty m,m.<ma mo.:.ma and Eighty Two cents** 08/08/2006
TO THE Columbia County Sheriff
SADER P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

ED  Security featuras. Delails on back,

MOPE L2l KOOI LE0LIRON



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

June 21, 28 and July 5. 2006 _ as printed and published:; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisernent and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

puarer =~
———

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... kf;\-\ ..... day of k,s\-« .................... 2((:14

My COMITNSEMIBIMERS OF Pennsylvania
H Motarnial Seai
i Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Colunbia County
l My Commitssion Expires July 3, 2007
AN TIOW ooy 200 0] Mermbes Panrovety emhnApRRaNe advertising and

publication charges amounting t0 $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in fuli.
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PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC

Attorncys At Law
Rob Saltzman, Esquire / [.D. No. 53957
20000 Horizon Way Suite 900 \

Mt Laurcl, New Jersey 08054
(856) 813-1700
Allormey [or Plaintiff

KEY BANK USA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL ASSOCIATON COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
V.

DOCKET NO. 5TED2006

MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa R.C.P. 3129.2

Joseph Giuliano, of [ull age, being duly sworn, deposes and states the following:

l. T am a Legal Assistant with the lirm of Pluese, Becker & Salizman, 1.1.C, local counsel to
the Plaintiff in the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure action. J make this Certification
predicated upon personal knowledge, matters of record and documents maintained in our firm’s
file.

2. Diligent efforts have been made to identify all personsicntities holding mortgages,
judgments, licns, or other interest in the subject premises of the foreclosure procecding. The
efforts made include, but are not limited 1o a review of the Court dockets and those interests or
cncumbrances disclosed by the records of the Recorder of Deeds Office in the County wheremn
the subject property is located. Due to circumstances beyond Plaintiff’s contrel, such land
records arc accurate and report liens or interests recorded through the applicable “cover” or
“board” date only, and it is not possiblc to ascertain the identity of any subordinate licnors whose
mtercsts have been recorded after the said cover date,

3. All persons/entities holding mortgages, judgments, liens or other interest in the subject

premises, and as limited by the circumstances hcreinbefore described, have heen provided
Notice(s) of Sheriff’s Sale. See Exhibit “A”, Notice of Sheniff’s Salc.

Cr File #76310



4. The Notice(s) of Sheriff’s Sale herein was (were) duly served upon the recipients in
accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 and/or pursuant io an Order for
Alternate Service by posting the subject properly and as otherwise stated in thc annexed
Affidavit of Service. Sc¢ Proof{s) of Mailing and/or Order and/or Affidavit(s) of Service
annexed, collectively marked Exhibit “B."”

I hereby declare that the loregoing statcments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. I am aware that if the foregoing statements are willfully false, T am

subjecct to punishment.

Respectfully Submitted,
Pluese, Becker & Saltzman, LLC

By: . ,.,wﬁé\ d /Jf& g Date: July 7, 2000
JORC‘ph Giuliano, Legal Assistant for
Pluese, Becker & Saltzman, LLC

Qur File #76310



EXHIBIT “A”



PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC

Attorneys at Law

20000 HORIZON WAY

SUITE 900 OF COUNSEL:
ROB SALTZMAN » MT. LAUREL. NEW JERSEY 08054-41183
R¥alsemangephslnany 256} 813-1700 Katz, Ettin & Levine, PO
FACSIMITE: (856) 813-1720
SANFORD J. BECKER The Law Offices of
SHeckeraphalaw iy Rarbara A Fein, P.C.
PENKSYLYANIA OFFICE:
ROBERT T. PLUESE 475 COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 100
HPlesofgpbataw ory FORT WASHINGTON, PA. 19034

(215) 346-3205
ROBERT F. THOMAS » e PA and NJ Bars

R¥hamsaghstaneorg

Please reply to:
M. Laurel, New Jersey

NOTICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE
To:  All Interested Parties, identified in the Annexed Affidavit
Re:  Key Bank USA, National Association v. Mark A. Weaver and Kimberly }. Weaver
Docket No. 20806-CV-104 MF Property: 204 S. Mercer Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
Plcase be advised that the above-referenced property (and any improvements thereon) is scheduled
to be soid by the Columbiz County Sherifls Department on Joly w2 RCOW , at
A0 BCANY  at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 W. Main Street, BI'}Jomshurg, PA 17815,

This sale.is scheduled pursuant to a Final Judgment in Morigage Foreclosure entered in the amourit
0l'$29,550.01 in the Court of Comumon Pleas for Columbia County.

Our records mdicate that you may have an interest in or judgment enicumbenng the mortgaged
property which may be extinguished (removed) by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale or
otherwise act fo protect your intercsts.

A schedule of distnbution will be filed by the Shenff on a dale specified by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after the sale. Distribulion will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule. You may call tie
Columbia County Sherill’s Department at (570) 389-5624 ext. 5985 for the date on which the
distribution schedule will be posted.

Sincercly,

Rob SaIfzman, Esquire
Attomey for Plamntff

CurFile #76310



EXHIBIT “B”>
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOGNE
(370) J89-5622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
FAX: (570} 389-5625

24 HOUR PRONE
(570} 754-6.300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

KEY BANK USA

VS.

MARK & KIMBERLY WEAVER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #57 OF 2006 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

May 31, 2006

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF MARK & KIMBERLY WEAVER AT 204 SOUTH MERCER STREET BERWICK.

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERF ORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D°ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 317"

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Natarial Seal :

Wandy Wastover, Notary Public [
Bloemsburg, Cotumbia Co., FA

My Commisston Expires November 07, 9(‘00

SO AN?»Z ’D&

DEPUTY. SHERIFF

T2t

TIMOTHY #. CHAMBERLA
SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOQUSE - £.Q1, BOX 380 24 HOLR PHOME
(57 385617 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815 (G70) Thab300
FAK: (5701 3495825

KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION Docket# S7ED2006
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 28, 2006, AT 1:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KIMBERLY WEAVER AT 204 S. MERCER ST., BERWICK BY

HANDING TO MARK WEAVER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Wi, e Tty T, Chomeli

NOTARY PU@LIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF_.—,
/j
, ;-"/ - ( _
Y Public x ' St
0., PA
P. D'ANGELO

2008,

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUE PHONE
[570) 3095622 BLOCMSBURG, PA 17515 15700 FRA-H300
FAX: (570) 18%-5625

KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  Docket# S7ED2006
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 28, 2006, AT 1:35 PM, SERVED THE WI1THIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MARK WEAVER AT 204 5. MERCER ST., BERWICK BY

HANDING TO MARK WEAVER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29, 2006 - ’
Wors Wbt X Tarncthy " Chandiadsic

NOTARY PUSLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
c X /% M

Notarial Seal
Wendy Wastover, Notary Publlo
. Bloomsburg, Columbia Go., PA

My Comsmission Expires November 97, 2008

P. D’ANGELQO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




MAR-29-c00BCWED) 14:19 BERUTCK AREA JOIMT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)I15707S28479 p.ooz/00z

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTIIORITY.

Mareh 29, 2006

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
V8.

MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY J. WEAVER

DOCKET # 357ED2006 JD # 104JD2006

Dcar Timothy:

The balance on sewer account #119743 for the praperty located at 204 8, Mercer
Street, Berwick Pa. through July 2006 is $300.70.

Please fecl froe to cantact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kelly Grca

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/24/2006 DOCKET # 57ED2006
PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY J, WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLUESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARK WEAVER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
204 §. MERCER ST,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON sipo ek M Eavie
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 23/2F/6 ¢ TIME _ 7236 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex ___ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ~POB __ POE_ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

rd 7,
DEPUTY /f«j M DATE &7 %?f _% <




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/24/2006 DOCKET # S7TED2006
PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A. WEAVER

KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLUESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KIMBERLY WEAVER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
204 S. MERCER ST.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON P77 2 p “r 8 Pe L
RELATIONSHIP G T AT 3 e IDENTIFICATION
DATEC:/25/°¢ TIME /325  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _{I/’OB _ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER; 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Ty .,
DEPUTY / 'é D/'% DATE 03 /258 /v ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/24/2006 DOCKET # 57ED2006
PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLUESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK BOROUGH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
344 MARKET ST.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON F e Ly ot ivan
RELATIONSHIP  ~Su.,2u ™ g e IDENTIFICATION
DATE 035 .25 0/TIME -<.,0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Byes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB L/POE _ CCsO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

,/// s -7
DEPUTY 7~ ﬁi M DATE 25 /28 /o g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/24/2006 DOCKET # 57ED2006
PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLUESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON g e &1 E G
RELATIONSHIP C e & vy & IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3. 2F.¢¢ TIME ~roe MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB </POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 12 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/24/2006 DOCKET # 57ED2006
PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A. WEAVER
KIMBERLY ). WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLUESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK |
SERVED UPON A el oy Crz < g pp
RELATIONSHIP M F a7 s IDENTIFICATION
DATE 05 2% ¢¢ TIME ¢©%«S  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB _w*ﬁOE _CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S
DEPUTY A % DATE 6 5. 28 - &L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/24/2006 DOCKET # S7TED2006
PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A, WEAVER

KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLULESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON é c s/‘g_ é r Yty

RELATIONSHIP (o7 Sr@eic - TDENTIFICATION

DATE 3»& E.Q TIME Mé 5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB POE__ CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY | ( MJ'BS DATE 3.3 f- &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OF FICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/24/2006 DOCKET # 57ED2006
PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A. WEAVER

KIMBERLY j. WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLUESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PPL UTILITIES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4001 SAWMILL RD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON { >4 Ry )

RELATIONSHIP -S‘U/ffm T Teees IDENTIFICATION

DATE “4 &2&_" TIME /¥ 30 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB)_E POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE A -3 7 %




COUNTY {OF MBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/24/2006 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 1850
WEAVER MARK A & KIMBERLY J District: BERWICK BORO
204 SOUTH MERCER STREET Deed: 0657 0718
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 204 § MERCER ST

Parcel Id:04B-0% -081-00,000
Assessment: 19,069
Balances as of 03/24/2006

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

—

ay: Loty T (\L](Ll‘)"‘llr;ﬁr"'[é?\,'{:"31_ _  Per: iy
’ St




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 16 - OF - 19 SERVICES
DATE RECETVED  3/24/2006 DOCKET # 57ED2006

PLAINTIFF KEY BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT MARK A. WEAVER

KIMBERLY J. WEAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PLUESE BECKER AND SALTZMAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON‘DE S M e

o
RELATIONSHIP (} 7K IDENTIFICATION

DATER ¢i¢+» TIME /5.3  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBy’ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOwe

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.

i

DEPUTY &4{ { ‘Q‘??S:‘“ _ DATE - &/ . L




SETTLED 1786

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

INCORPORATED 1818 CITY HALL RE-INCORPORATED 1918
344 MARKET 5TREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603-3792

S70Q-752-2723 »  FAX: 570-752-2726

April 6, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Key Bank USA, National Association VS
Mark & Kimberly Weaver

Docket #57ED2006
JD # 104JD2006

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

The Borough of Berwick is owed 2006 Real Estate Taxes in
the following amount:

Real Estate Taxes $202.13
Columbia County Taxes $133.31
Total Due: $335.44

If you have any questions, Please contact my office at 570-
752-2723, Ext. 11.

Sincerely,

//N!:(i/ (/ ;Q_LI:}UL_

Mol A! Sulllvan
Borough Manager

MAS/jm



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED #.§ 0.4
DATE RECEIVED 3 i
DOCKET AND INDEX 3~ o
SET FILE FOLDER UP = ..
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION =
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE o
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# _Jt/25/
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Jedy 1), Deerl TIME /2500
POSTING DATE Jf,nc 5 s
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK 4,0 3/

2P WEEK A

3% WEEK R ELT N SV




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 57 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 104 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT QOF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels, of land located in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
BEGINNING at the point on the casterly side of South Mercer Strect at the southwesterly
corner of Lot No. 47 now or late of C. W. Dickson; thence south 13 degrecs West along the
easterly side of South Mercer street 80 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 44; thence
south 77 degrecs 15 minutes cast along the northerly side of Lot No. 44, 145.5 feet to the
westerly side of a 13-foot alley; thence north 13 degrees cast along the westerly side of said
alley 80 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 47; thence north 77 degrees 15 minutes
West along the southerly side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 fect to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING Lots no. 45 and 46 on "Map of Addition to Berwick, PA., Developed by E. M.
Kocher, Berwick, PA., Scale 1 inch equals 50 feet, May 5, 1928 R.A. Mc achran, C. E."
Being Parcel No. 04-D-09-081
Being known as 204 S. Mercer strect, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{B) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIMF. PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintilf's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Rob Saltzman Timethy T. Chamberlain
20000 Horizon Way wwwsheriffefeolumbiacounty.com

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 57 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 104 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGH EST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS TN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, picces or parcels, of land locatcd 1o tho Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
BEGINNING at the point on the ecasterly side of South Mercer Street at the southwesterly
corner of Lot No. 47 now or late of C. W. Dickson; thence south 13 dcgrees West along the
casterly side of South Mercer street 80 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 44; thence
south 77 degrecs 15 minutes cast along the northerly side of Lot No. 44, 145.5 feet to the
westerly side of a 13-foot alley; thence north 13 degrees east along the westerly side of said
allcy 80 fect to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 47; thence north 77 degrees 15 minutes
West along the southerly side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING Lots no. 45 and 46 on "Map of Addition to Berwick, PA.. Developed by E. M.
Kocher, Berwick, PA., Scale 1 inch cquals 50 feet, May 5, 1928 R.A. Mc achran, C. E."
Being Parcel No. 04-D-09-081
Being known as 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
fime of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashicr’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS F INANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FQR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Piaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Rob Saltzman Timothy T. Chamberlain
20004 Horizon Way www.sheriffofcolunbiacounty.com

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 57 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 104 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OQUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, picces or parcels, of land located in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
BEGINNING at the point on the easterly side of South Mercer Street at the southwesterly
corner of Lot No. 47 now or late of C. W. Dickson; thence south 13 degrees West along the
easterly sidc of South Mercer street 80 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 44; thence
south 77 degrees 15 minutes cast along the northerly side of Lot No. 44, 145.5 feet to the
westerly side of a 13-foot alley; thence north 13 degrees east along the westerly sidc of said
alley 80 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 47; thence north 77 degrees |5 minutes
West along the southerly side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING,
BEING Lots no. 45 and 46 on "Map of Addition to Berwick, PA., Developed by E. M.
Kocher, Berwick, PA., Scale 1 inch equals 50 fect, May 5, 1928 R.A. Mcgachran, C.E"
Being Parcel No. 04-D-09-081
Being known as 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Rob Saltzman Timothy T. Chamberlain
20000 Horizon Way www.sheriffofeohitmbiacountiy.com

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054



Key Bank USA, National Association IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VY.

Plaintiff

Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver

Defendant(s)

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

NO.: 2006-CV-104 MF

ovg e -5

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter yon are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

204 S. Mercer Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

Dated: _ .

7

AMOUNT DUE $29,550.01
INTEREST
From 3/2/06 to Date of Sale %

at $4.86 per diem

TOTAL DUE: hY
Plus costs as endorsed

'[ R S .

Our File #76310

(SEAL)

I',\\ "!__. _I\;\_ e \ 'i_ "*\.l‘i \‘L‘ I:;“ 3 .—t:t—:’ . ‘_‘-\4 '“ ’1:‘_ ;:h ‘f_‘-?‘,,.
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, '
Common Pleas Court of Columbia County, Penna.



ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN Iots, pieces or parcels of land located in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Celumbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of South Mercer Street at the Southwesterly comner
of Lot No. 47 now or late of C.W. Dickson; thence South 13 degrees West along the Easterly side
of South Mercer Street 80 feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 44; thence South 77
degrees 15 minutes East along the Northerly side of Lot No. 44, 145.5 feet to the Westerly side of
a 13-foot alley; thence North 13 degrees Last along the Westerly side of said alley 80 feet 10 the
Southeasterly comer of Lot No. 47; thence North 77 degrees 15 minutes West along the Southerly
side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 feel to the place of Beginnming.

BEING Lots Nos. 45 and 46 on “Map of Addition to Berwick, PA, Developed by EM. Kocher,
Berwick, PA., Scale 1 inch equals 50 feet, May 5, 1928, RA. McCachran, CE.”

Being Parcel No. 04D-09-081

Bemg known as 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603



PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC
By: Rob Saltzman, Esquirc

Altorney L.D. #53957

20000 Honzon Way, Suite 900

Mount Laurcl, NJ 08054

Phone: 836-813-1700

Attorney for Plamntiif

Koy Bank USA, National Associalion
Plaintilf,

Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
Defendant

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Docket #2006-CV-104 MF/_/ ,

Key Bank USA, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the dale the

Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concernimyg the real property

located at 204 S, Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, was truc

and correct to the best of its knowledge, information and belief.

l. Name and address of owner(s) or reputcd owner (s):

Name

Mark A, Weaver

Kimberly J. Wcaver

Address

204 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

204 8. Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of delendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
SAME AS ABOVE

Our File #76310



3. Name and last address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill, SC 29715
Wells Farpo Bank, N.A. c/o Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
649 South Avenuc, Unit 7
P.O. Box 307

Secane, PA 19018
4 Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Key Bank USA, National Associalion

(Plaintiff)
Norwest Mortgage, Inc. P.O. Box 5137
Des Moines, 1A 50306-5137
{Non-deliverable as addressed per Post Office)
3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
None.
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose inicrest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
Columbia Co. Dept. of P.O. Box 380
Domestic Relations Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Wellare Harrisburg, PA 17105
PPL. Utilities, Inc. 4001 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PG Energy One PEIL Center

Wilkcs-Barre, PA 18711

Owr File #76310



Pennsylvania — American Water Co. 852 Wesley Drive
Regional Office Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Tax Collcctor — Connie Gingher 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Borough 344 Markct Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority 1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the p]amnffhas knowlcdge that has any
interest in the property, which may be affected by the salc

Name Address

Tenant/Occupant 204 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separatc sheet if more space is nceded)

I venty that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correel to the best of “my
personal knowledge or information and belicl, I understand that false stalements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. #4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

March 222006 PLUESE, BECKER & SALTMﬂ e

Dale
/ //\//
BY: e
Rob,S/ {itzman, Esquire
Attormey for Plainti [
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PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC
By: Rob Saltzman, Fsquire

Attomey 1.D. #53957

20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Phone: 856-813-1700

Attorney for Plaintiff

Key Bank USA, National Asscciation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plamntiff, COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Mark A. Weaver DockeL{#QOOtS—CV-]O4 MF

Kimberly J. Weaver //.2 200 o 7
Defendani "

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

Key Bank USA, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the

Praccipe for the Wril of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 204 8, Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Columbia County, Pennsylvama, was truc
and correct to the best of its knowledec, information and belief.

l. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner (s):
Name Address
Mark A. Weaver 204 S. Mercer Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

Kimberly J. Weaver 204 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Namec and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
SAME AS ABOVE
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3 Name and last address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address
Wells Fargo Barik, N.A. 3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mill, SC 29715
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. c/o Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.
049 South Avenuc, Unit 7
P.O. Box 307
Sccane, PA 19018
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder ofevery mortgage of record:
Name Address

Key Bank USA, National Association
(Plainulf)

Norwest Mortgage, Inc. P.O. Box 5137
Des Moines, 1A 50306-5137
{Non-dchverable as addressed per Post Offi ce)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
Name Address
None.
0. Name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in the property and

whose inlerest may be affccted by the sale:

Name Address
Columbia Co. Dept. of P.O. Box 380
Domestic Relations Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harmisburg, PA 17105
PPL Utilities, Inc. 4001 Sawnill Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PG Energy One PEI Center
Wilkes-Barre, PA 187]1

Cur File #76310



Pennsylvama — American Water Co. 852 Wesley Drive
Regional Office Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Tax Collector — Comnie Gingher 1615 Lincoln Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Borough 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authonty 1108 Frcas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge that has any
mterest in the property, which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenant/Occupant 204 §. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(altach separate sheet it more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statcments herem are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. #4904 relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

March 222006 PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZ

Date / .l/‘—,/z/‘,,

BY:

%b Bﬂlzmarl, LEsquire
Allorney for Plainti(T

Our File #76310



PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC
By: Roh Saltzman, Esquire

Attorney 1.1, #539357

20000 Horizon Way, Suile 900

Mount Laurel, NJ 080354

Phone: 856-813-1700

Allorney for Plamtiff

Kcy Bank USA, National Association
Plaintiff,

Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
Defendant

ICOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Docket #2006-CV-104 MT
AT e DD 55 </

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

I, Rob S

Saltzman, Esquire, Attorney (or Plaintiff, Key Bank USA, National Associalion,

hereby certify that the last known address(cs) of the Delendant(s) is/are as below:

Mark A. Weaver, 204 S, Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Kimberly I. Weaver, 204 S. Mercer Streel, Berwick, PA 18603

[ certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information

and helicl

Our File #76310

Respectfully submitted,
PT.UESE, BECKER & §IAWAN, LLC

- S .

-
s
e /
-
e
-

Rob Saltzmzih, Esquir¢
Attorney for Plainuff

BY:




PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC
By: Rob Saltzman, Esquire

Attorney LD. #53957

20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900

Mount Laurei, NJ 08054

Phone: 856-813-1700

Attorney for Plaintiff

Key Bank USA, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift, COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Mark A. Weaver

Kimberly J. Weaver Docket #2006-CV-104 MF
Defendant D D) S5

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

> Rob Saltzman, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintilf, Key Bank USA, National Association,
her ebv certify that the last known address(cs) of the Defendant(s) 1s/are as below:

Mark A. Weaver, 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Kimber]y J. Weaver, 204 S. Mercer Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

I certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, mformation
and belief.

Respectfully submitted,

PLUESE, BECKER & %WK\N, LLC
BY: // ' |

Rob Saltzman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Our File #76310



PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, L1.C

By: Rob Saltzman, Esquirc
Attorney LD, #53957

20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900
Mount Laurel, NT 08054
Phone; 856-813-1700
Attorney for Plaintifl

Key Bank USA, National Association
Plaintiff,

Mark A, Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
Defendani(s).

Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County

Docket #2006-CV-104 MF

A0 D57

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

I, Rob Saltzman, Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney ol record for the Plainti(l, Kcy
Bank USA, National Association in this action against real property and 1 further certify that this

property 1s:

) FHA — Tenant Occupied or Vacant

( )y Commercial

(X)  That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects  with  Section 403 of the
HOMEOWNERS EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983
which may includc but is not limited to:

(a) Service of Notice of Defendani(s)

(b) Expiration o(thirty days since the Service o Notice

(c) Detendant’s failure to request or to appear at a face-to-face mecting
with the Mortgagce or with 2 Consumer Credit Counselin g Agency.

(d) Delendant’s failure to file an appheation for financial assistance with

the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency and/or the denial of such

application,

I further agree to indemnily and hold harmiless the Sheri(t of Columbia County for any
will(ully false matcrial statcments given hercin.

Our File #76310

Respectiully submitled,
PLUESE, BECKER & SALIZNTAN, L1.C

BY:

Rob Sallzman, qu uire
Altorney for Plaintiff




PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC
By: Rob Saltzman, Esquire

Atomey 1.D. #53957

20000 Horizon Way, Suile 900

Mount Laurcl, NJ 08054

Phone: 856-813-1700

Altomeyv for Plainti ff

Key Bank USA, National Association
PlaintifT,

Mark A. Wecaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
Defendani(s).

ourt of Common Pleas
Columbia County

Docket #2006-CV-104 MF

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL. PROPERTY

L, Rob Saltzman, Esquire hercby certify that T am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff, Key
Bank USA, National Association in this action against real property and I further certify that this

property is:

{ }  THA - Tenant Occupied or Vacani

() Commercial

(X)  That thc Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Scction 403 of the
HOMEOWNERS EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983
which may include but is not limited to:

(a) Service of Notice of Defendant(s)

(b) Expiration of thirty days since the Service of Notice

{c) Defendant’s failurc to request or to appear at a face-to-face meeting
with the Mortgagee or with a Consumer Credit Counseling Agency.

(d) Detfendant’s failure to file an application for financial assistance with
the Pennsylvania Tlousing Finance Agency and/or the denial of such

application,

I further agree to indemnify and hold harniless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any
willfully false material statcments given herein.

Our File #76310

Respectfully submitted,
PLUESE, BECKER & SALTARIAN, LLC

BY:

e
e
r_/" /‘/

Rob Saltzman, Eé.qllire
Attorney for Plaintifl




CERTIFICATIE TO SHERTFF SHERTFE'S OFFICE
(Please check appropriate square in cach section)  [Courthousc
5 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Key Bank USA, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plamtiff, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly . Weaver Docket #2006-CV-104 MIF
Defendant 72&’2’; é -l _5/7
THEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
L. The judgment entered in the above matter is based mortgage (oreclosure action.
2. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
( )  An Individual
(X)  Tenants by thc cntireties
( ) Joint tenants with rights of survivorship
( ) APartnership
( ) Tenants in Common

{ ) A Corporation

Our File 4763110



~

3. The Defendant(s) is (are):
(X)  Residents in the Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania
( ) Notresident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

( ) Il more than one Dcfendant and cither A or B above is not applicable, state which
Defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pen nsylvania.

Residents:

Dated: March 22, 2006

Respectfully submitted,
PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC

N / /

Rob Sé]tznmf%sq uirc
Attorney for Plaintiff

Our File #76310



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF HERIFF’S OFFICE
(Please check appropriate square in cach section) Courlhouse
5 W. Main Street
loomsburg, PA 17815

Key Bank USA, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintaff, COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver Docket #2006-CV-104 MF o
Defendant }’(J”[ G /_/;’2) Ll /
FHEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
1. The judgment entercd in the above matter is based mortgage forcclosure action.
2. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
( )  AnlIndividual
(X)  Tenants by the enlircties
( ) Joint tenants with rights of survivorship
( ) A Partnership

( ) Tenants n Common

{ ) A Corporatlion

Our File #76310



3. The Defendant(s) is (are):

(X)
()
()

Residents in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

If more than one Defendant and cither A or B above is not applicable, state which
Defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Residents:

Dated: March 22, 2006

Our FFile #76310

Respectfully submitted,

PLUESE, BECKER & SAI_JTZMW

Rob Salt"z.n']anf,Esquir'é_—' a
Attorney for Plaintiff




PLUESE, BECKER & SALTZMAN, LLC
By: Rob Saltzman, Esquire

Attorney LD, #53957

20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900

Mount Laurcl, NJ 08054

Phone: 856-813-1700

Altorney for Plamuff

Key Bank USA, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
Plainti{T, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver Dockot #2006-CV-104 MF
Defendant /1) 006 -2 5

-

TO:  Mark A. Weaver
204 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your housc at 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603, 1s scheduled to be sold by the
Columbia County Sheriff’s Department to enforce the court judgment ol S$29,550.01 obtaincd by
Key Bank USA, National Association against vou. The Sheriff’s Sale will be conducted on

, at 4t the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 W. Main Strect,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 or, in the alternative, at a location lo be determined by the Columbia
County Sherift’s Department.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments, lale
charges, costs and rcasonable attorneys Fees due. To {ind out how much you must pay,
yvou may call Rob Saltzman, Esquire al (215) 546-3205.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking thc Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.  You may also ask the Court to

postpone the sale for geod cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

14
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You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how Lo obtain an altorney. )

YOUL MAY STM.L BE_ABLE TO SAVE_YOUR PROPERTY AND YO ITAYE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALLE ROES TAKE PLACE

L. If the Sherifl’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling Rob Saltzman, Esquire at (215) 546-3205, or by calling the
Columbia County Sherifl’s Dcpartment at {570) 389-5624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid pricc wus grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheri (T the full amount duc in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may cail Rob Saltzman, Esquire at (215) 546-3205, or by
calling the Sheriff’s olfice at (570) 389-5624.

4. Il the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At this time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your housc wiil be filed by the Columbia County Sheri(l on or
about thirty (30) days (rom the date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
cxeeplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sherif( within ten
(10) days afier Distribution sheet is posted.

7. You may aiso have other rights and defenses, or ways ol getting your home back, if you act
immediately alier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ITELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
{800) 692-7375
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ALL THOSL TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, picces or parcels of land located in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Siate of Penunsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BLEGINNING at a point on the Fasterly side of South Mercer Streef al the Southwesicrly corner
ol Lot No. 47 now or late of C.W. Dyickson: thence South 13 degrees West along the Fasterly side
of South Mecreer Strect 80 feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 44: thence South 77
degrees 15 minutes East along the Northerly side of Lot No. 44,1455 feet to the Westerly side of
a 13-foot alley: thence North 13 degrees East along the Westerly side of said alley 80 feet (o the
Southeasterly comer of Lot No. 47; thence North 77 degrees 15 minutes West along the Southerly
side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 [eet to the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 45 and 46 on “Map of Addition to Berwick, PA.. Developed by .M. Kocher,
Berwick, PA., Scale 1 inch equals 50 feet, May 5, 1928, R A. McCachran, C.E.”

Being Parcel No. 04D-09-081

Being known as 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land located in the Berough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of South Mercer Street at the Southwesterly corner
of Lot No. 47 now or late of C. W. Dickson; thence South 13 degrees West along the Easterly side
of South Mercer Street B0 fect to the Northwesierly comer of Lot No. 44: thence South 77
degrees 15 minutes Last along the Northerly side of Lot No. 44, 145.5 feet to the Westerly side of
a 13-foot alley; thence North 13 degrees Easi along the Westerly side of said aliey 80 feet to the
Southeasterly comer of Lot No. 47: thence North 77 degrees 15 mmnutes West along the Souther]y
side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 45 and 46 on “Map of Addition to Berwick, PA., Developed by E.M. Kocher,
Berwick, PA |, Scale 1 inch equals 50 feet, May 5, 1928, R A. McCachran, C.E.”

Being Parcel No. 64D-09-081

Being known as 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land located in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvama, bounded and described as Tollows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of South Mercer Strect at the Southwesterly corner
of Lot No. 47 now or late of C.W. Dickson; thence South 13 degrees West along the Easterly side
of South Mercer Street 80 feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 44; thence South 77
degrces 15 minutes East along the Northerly side of Lot No. 44, 145.5 feet to the Westerly side of
a 13-foot alley; thence North 13 degrecs East along the Westerly side of said alley 80 feet to the
Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 47; thence North 77 degrees 15 minutes West along the Southerly
side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 feet to the place of Begmning.

BEING Lots Nos. 45 and 46 on “Map of Addition to Berwick, PA . Developed by .M. Kocher,
Berwick, PA., Scale 1 inch equals 50 feet, May 5, 1928, R A. McCachran, C.I:

Being Parcel No. 064D-09-081

Being known as 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land located in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to
Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of South Mercer Street at the Southwesterly corner
of Lot No. 47 now or late of C.W. Dickson; thence South 13 degrees West along the Easterly side
of South Mercer Street 80 feet to the Northwesterly cormer of Lot No. 44; thence South 77
degrees 15 minultes East along (he Northerly side of Lot No. 44, 1455 feet to the Westerly side of
a 13-foot alley; thence North 13 degrees East along the Weslerly side of said alley 80 feet to the
Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 47; thence North 77 degrees 15 mmutes West along the Southerly
side of Lot Ne. 47, 145.5 feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING Lois Nes. 45 and 46 on “Map of Addition to Berwick, PA | Developed by E M. Kocher,
Berwick, PA_ Scale 1 inch equals 50 feet, May 5. 1928 R.A_ McCachran, CE.”

Being Parcel No. 04D-09-081

Being known as 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THOSL TWO (2) CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land located in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wt:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly side of South Mercer Street at the Southwesterly comner
of Lot No. 47 now or late of C.W. Dickson; thence South 13 degrees West along the Easterly side
of South Mercer Street 80 feet to the Northwesterly comer of Lot No. 44: thence South 77
degrees 15 minutes fast along the Northerly side of Lot No. 44, 145.5 feet to the Westerly side of
a 13-foot alley: thence North 13 degrees East along the Westerly side of said alley 80 feet to the
Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 47: thence North 77 degrees 15 minutes West along the Southerly
side of Lot No. 47, 145.5 feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 45 and 46 on “Map of Addition to Berwick, PA ., Developed by E M. Kocher,
Berwick, PA, Scale 1 inch equals 50 feet, May 5, 1928, R.A. McCachran, C E.”

Being Parcel No. 04D-09-081

Being known as 204 S. Mercer Strect, Berwick, PA 18603



SHORT DESCRIPTION
DOCKET NO: 2006-CV-104 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piecc of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: (04D-09-081
PROPERTY ADDRESS 204 S. Mcrcer Streel
Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS TIIE PROPERTY OF: Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly I, Weaver
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Rob Saltzman, Esquire
SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

Our File #76310



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2006-CV-104 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-09-081
PROPERTY ADDRESS 204 S. Mecrcer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OQF: Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Rob Saltzman, Esquire
SHERIFI’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain
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DOCKET NO: 2006-CV-104 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-09-081
PROPERTY ADDRESS 204 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Rob Saitzman, FEsquire
SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

Our File #76310



DOCKET NO: 2006-CV-104 MF

ALL TTIAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvama

TAX PARCEL NO: 041-09-081
PROPERTY ADDRESS 204 5. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Rob Saltzman, Esquire
SHERIFE’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

Our File #76310



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2006-CV-104 MF

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or picce of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-09-081
PROPERTY ADDRESS 204 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Mark A. Weaver
Kimberly J. Weaver
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Rob Saltzman, Esquire
SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain

Our File #76310



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or altaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of such properly before Sheritf™s sale thereof; and the
Sheritf 1s hercby releascd from ali liability to protect the properly described in the above
exccution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Rob Sz_ﬂtzma‘n, Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff
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Aftorneys af Law

20000 HORIZON WAY

SUITTL 90i} OF COUNSEL:
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(HSG)R13-1700 Kate, Bttin & ovine, P

FACSIMILE: (856 813-1720
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PENNSYLYANIA OFFICLE:
ROBERT T. PLLUESE 425 COMMERUL DRIVE. SUITE 106
i Flussienbslaw.org FORT WASHINGTON, AL 19034

(215} 546-3205 « PA and NJ Bary

ROBLERT F. THOMAS »
R Momsgephslaw oig
Please reply to:

Mt. Laurel, New Jersey _
March 22, 2006

Ollice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Re: Service of Defendant

Key Bank USA, National Association v, Mark A. Weaver and Kimberly J. Weaver
Docket No. 2006-CV-104 MF

Dear Sir/Madam:
Pleasc serve the defendant(s) as listed below:
Mark A. Weaver - 204 8. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Kimberly J. Weaver - 204 S. Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Also post the handbill on the mortigage premises listed below:
204 S. Mcrcer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Once scrvice has been completed please forward the returns o our office in the enclosed sell
addresscd stamped envelope.

Very truly vours,

Joseph Gindiono-

Joscph Giuliano, Legal Assistant
For Plucse, Becker & Saltzman, L1.C
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TO THE - Columbia 00::@ m:m:m - _ COUNTERSIGNATURE REQUIRED ON CHECKS QVER $8000 g
ORDER’ P.O. Box 380 s . U e :
oF ) oX _ Vi N2
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